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based upon assumptions and unconfirmed preliminary information and are subject
to change.

mesenaon | SINGER ISLAND GATEWAY

08/27/25 2401, 2405, 2425, 2429 & 2525 LAKE DRIVE, RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

A-0.0.00C
A-0.0.01C
A-0.0.02C
A-0.0.03C
A-0.0.04C
A-1.1.01C
A-1.3.01C
A-1.3.02C
A-1.3.03C
A-1.3.04C
A-1.3.05C
A-1.3.06C
A-1.3.07C
A-1.3.08C
A-1.3.09C
A-1.3.10C
A-1.3.11C
A-1.3.12C
A-1.3.13C
A-1.3.14C
A-1.3.15C
A-1.3.17C
A-1.3.18C
A-1.3.19C
A-1.3.20C
A-2.1.01C
A-2.1.02C
A-2.1.03C
A-2.1.04C
A-2.1.05C
A-3.1.01C
A-3.1.02C
A-3.1.03C
A-3.1.04C
A-4.1.01C
A-4.1.02C
A-4.1.03C
A-4.1.04C
A-4.1.05C
A-4.1.06C
A-5.1.01C
A-5.1.02C

COVER SHEET
PROJECT DATA
PROJECT DATA
SETBACK/LOT COVERAGE
SUN STUDY

SITE PLAN

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5

LEVELS 6-10

LEVEL 11

LEVEL 12

LEVEL 13

LEVELS 14

LEVELS 15-17

LEVEL 18

LEVELS 19-23

LEVEL 24

LEVEL 25

LEVEL 26

LEVEL 27

LEVEL 28 - ROOF
LEVEL 29 - UPPER ROOF
BUILDING ELEVATION
BUILDING ELEVATION
BUILDING ELEVATION
PERSPECTIVES
PERSPECTIVES
BUILDING SECTIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS
PHASING DIAGRAM
RENDERINGS
RENDERINGS
RENDERINGS
RENDERINGS
RENDERINGS
RENDERINGS

MOOD

MOOD

-

LOCATION

L
-
. ] 1-..

BAMBOORD. —— »
|

i

SINGER ISLAND |
GATEWAY

COVER SHEET

adache

group architects

A-0.0.00C



NOTE:

GROSS AREAS DO NOT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE,
BALCONIES, OUTDOOR SPACE, TERRACES AND

ROOF.
GROSS AREA - OPTION 3
Not Placed
STORAGE 0 SF
TRASH 0 SF
0 SF
LEVEL 1
BOAT STORAGE 2,410.7 SF
BOH 1,336.99 SF
CORRIDOR 1,111.84 SF
DOCK MASTER 2,410.17 SF
DOMESTIC WATER/PUMPS 418.64 SF
ELECTRICAL 106.26 SF
ELEVATOR 857.61 SF
FIRE COMMAND 294.92 SF
FPL VAULT 834.78 SF
GENERATOR 696.19 SF
KITCHEN 1,371.26 SF
LOADING 2,148.1 SF
LOBBY 4,752.51 SF
MAIL 820.09 SF
MECHANICAL 506.07 SF
OFFICE/STORAGE 691.26 SF
PARKING GARAGE 42,028.72 SF
RESTAURANT 3,281.23 SF
RESTROOMS 281.19 SF
RETAIL 4,425.82 SF
RETAIL/RESTAURANT 2,165.48 SF
STAIRS 2,064.15 SF
STORAGE 67.2 SF
STORAGE/BIKES/LAUNDRY 1,981.85 SF
TRASH 248.28 SF
VESTIBULE 156.69 SF
77,467.98 SF
LEVEL 2
CORRIDOR 2,393.11 SF
ELEC. 106.26 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 672.37 SF
MAIN ELECTRICAL 1,084.73 SF
OFFICES 1,783.44 SF
PARKING GARAGE 46,416.4 SF
SALES OFFICE 1,380.75 SF
STAIRS 1,549.56 SF
STORAGE 3,587.43 SF
TRASH 247.75 SF
UNIT 6,926.59 SF
66,310.69 SF
LEVEL 3
CORRIDOR 2,388.74 SF
ELEC. 106.26 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 673.44 SF
LOUNGE 3,879.53 SF
MEETING/ CO-WORK 2,646.15 SF
SPACE
PARKING GARAGE 46,312.59 SF
STAIRS 1,543.23 SF
STORAGE 3,689.21 SF
STORAGE/BOH 1,785.99 SF
TRASH 247.67 SF
UNIT 8,035.74 SF
71,470.86 SF
LEVEL 4
CORRIDOR 2,086.93 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 669.45 SF
MECHANICAL 111.66 SF
PARKING GARAGE 46,350.73 SF
POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM 817.41 SF
STAIRS 1,551.69 SF
STORAGE 2,769.89 SF
STORAGE/BOH 1,782.56 SF
TRASH 267.67 SF
UNIT 15,100.54 SF
71,670.81 SF
LEVEL 5
BAR/BBQ 2,862.7 SF
BOH 814.27 SF
CLUB/LOUNGE 2,289.39 SF
CORRIDOR 2,429.88 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 852.62 SF
GYM 2,963.87 SF
MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
RESTROOMS 800.53 SF
SPA 2,266.3 SF
STAIRS 1,638.44 SF
STORAGE 346.57 SF
TRASH 267.67 SF
UNIT 18,079.62 SF
WINE/CIGAR 1,015.02 SF
36,900.26 SF
LEVEL 6
BOH 814.26 SF
CORRIDOR 1,726.92 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 852.77 SF
MECHANICAL 111.17 SF
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF
UNIT 28,367.38 SF
33,468.02 SF
LEVEL 7
BOH 814.26 SF
CORRIDOR 1,726.92 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
ELEVATOR 852.77 SF
MECHANICAL 111.17 SF
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GROSS AREA - OPTION 3 GROSS AREA - OPTION 3 GROSS AREA - OPTION 3
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF| [TRASH 123.67 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| [ELEVATOR 843.94 SF| [UNIT 10,300.99 SF
UNIT 28,367.38 SF| [MECHANICAL 111.1 SF 11,993.85 SF
33,468.02 SF| |STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| |LEVEL 28 - ROOF
LEVEL 8 TRASH 261.67 SF| [ELEVATOR 341.56 SF
BOH 814.26 SF| |[UNIT 26,736.65 SF| |STAIRS 583.33 SF
CORRIDOR 1,726.92 SF 31,933.52 SF 924.89 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF| |LEVEL 20 TOTAL 1,041,545.34 SF
ELEVATOR 852.77 SF| |BOH 826.82 SF
MECHANICAL 111.17 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,821.91 SF
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| |ELEVATOR 843.94 SF
UNIT 28,367.38 SF| [MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
33,468.02 SF| [STAIRS 1,169.62 SF
LEVEL 9 TRASH 267.67 SF
BOH 814.26 SF| [UNIT 26,730.4 SF
CORRIDOR 1,726.92 SF 31,933.75 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF| [LEVEL 21
ELEVATOR 852.77 SF| [BOH 826.82 SF
MECHANICAL 111.17 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,819.04 SF
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| [ELEVATOR 843.94 SF
UNIT 28,367.38 SF| |MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
33,468.02 SF| [STAIRS 1,168.99 SF
LEVEL 10 TRASH 261.67 SF
BOH 828.38 SF| |UNIT 26,739.15 SF
CORRIDOR 1,689.78 SF 31,933.01 SF
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF| [LEVEL 22
ELEVATOR 852.77 SF| |BOH 827.61 SF
MECHANICAL 111.1 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,818.37 SF
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| |ELEVATOR 843.94 SF
UNIT 28,390.34 SF| [MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
33,467.88 SF| |STAIRS 1,169.05 SF
LEVEL 11 TRASH 261.67 SF
CORRIDOR 2,399.56 SF| [UNIT 26,739.13 SF
ELEVATOR 856.36 SF 31,933.17 SF
GYM 1,586.05 SF| |LEVEL 23
MECHANICAL 268.64 SF| [BOH 826.82 SF
STAIRS 1,365 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,814.15 SF
STORAGE 289.02 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 267.67 SF| |ELEVATOR 843.94 SF
UNIT 30,904.99 SF| |MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
37,937.28 SF| [STAIRS 1,169.62 SF
LEVEL 12 TRASH 261.67 SF
CORRIDOR 1,718.91 SF| [UNIT 26,742.31 SF
ELEVATOR 673.44 SF 31,931.9 SF
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF| |LEVEL 24
STAIRS 1,433.98 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,797.51 SF
TRANFER CORRIDOR 707.06 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| |ELEVATOR 852.77 SF
UNIT 33,397.79 SF| [MECHANICAL 111.1 SF
38,461.42 SF| |RESTAURANT 3,216.45 SF
LEVEL 13 STAIRS 1,171.55 SF
CORRIDOR 2,088.94 SF| [TRASH 261.67 SF
ELEVATOR 857.61 SF| [UNIT 17,511.13 SF
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF 25,084.48 SF
SKY CLUB 3,386.13 SF| |LEVEL 25X
STAIRS 1,433.52 SF| [CORRIDOR 1,057.55 SF
STORAGE 279.41 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
TRASH 267.67 SF| [ELEVATOR 668.61 SF
UNIT 31,163.09 SF| [MECHANICAL 11117 SF
39,744.93 SF| [STAIRS 883.33 SF
LEVEL 14 TRASH 267.67 SF
CORRIDOR 1,718.91 SF| [UNIT 17,560.36 SF
ELEVATOR 673.44 SF 20,710.99 SF
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF| |LEVEL 26
STAIRS 1,145.76 SF| [CORRIDOR 794.88 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| [ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
UNIT 33,396.57 SF| |ELEVATOR 668.61 SF
37,464.92 SF| [MECHANICAL 111.17 SF
LEVEL 15 STAIRS 883.33 SF
BOH 826.01 SF| |TRASH 123.67 SF
CORRIDOR 2,102.37 SF| [UNIT 10,219.47 SF
ELEVATOR 848.77 SF 12,963.42 SF
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF| |LEVEL 27
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF| [CORRIDOR 482 SF
TRASH 261.67 SF| |ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF
UNIT 39,029.19 SF| |ELEVATOR 341.56 SF
44,508.12 SF| [STAIRS 583.33 SF
LEVEL 16
BOH 826.01 SF
CORRIDOR 2 102.37 SF FAR: ALLOWABLE 5 MAX.
ELEVATOR 848.77 SF|  24/22/21 FLOORS (EXCLUDING TOP 5 FLOORS AND PARKING GARAGE)
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF
E 1171.555F| | GROSS S.F.= 1,041,545 S.F. - 199,409 S.F. (LEVEL 20 & ABOVE) = 842,136
TRASH 261.67 SF
UNIT 39.029.19 SF PARKING S.F.= 181,108 S.F.
44,508.12 SF
LEVEL 17 FAR. 842,136 S.F. - 181,108 = 661,028 S.F. (NOT INCLUDING PARKING GARAGE)
BOH 826.01 SFI | 661,028 G.S.F. /133,903 S.F. = 4.93
CORRIDOR 2,102.37 SF
ELEVATOR 848.77 SF _ _ _ [ | LEVEL29-UPPER %
MECHANICAL 268.56 SF e e e e e ey 300°-0
STAIRS 1,171.55 SF 8RS A ]
TRASH 261.67 SF ‘\III\I [TITIIL] |\|||‘ \H‘:‘:‘:‘ :‘ :‘ :‘ :‘ I\: I\: :“ :: :: :: :“ :: o : : : H HH HH:” : : LEVEL 24
UNIT 39,029.19 SF EEEEEEE ARiNA RN iERRERINRRRSINNEAN] 248 -0" $
44,508.12 SF i SSissizaisiassiisasaiuasas
LEVEL 18 TTTTTTTT] T T LT L O LT LA LTI
CORRIDOR O e I o o stsessssssasatoress B LEVEL1S o
ELECTRICAL 162.3 SF NNDNNRENINENn1(NNNANN AN [N ENNN NN NNNNNN NN NN AR
ELEVATOR 843.94 SF —
MECHANICAL 1111 SF HH - “I‘I‘I‘III‘\‘I‘I‘ :“I‘l\‘:‘:‘\‘
STAR 225y Sl = szzsfif] SeAaaaEsEEEss)
STAIRS 879.88 SF LI T T R T T LT T TP TP T T I T T TTTT I TCLL
110 e LD 25675k e EEETTFEIT T
TRASH 261.67 SF T T T T T T T 1 [ ‘I‘I ‘I‘IH ‘I‘I‘I‘IIH [
L0 255, b it cestaresiasnen
31,908.86 SF Seea=szss=as=ae=| MMM NE0 | ANRRRIRARENIDRENNRINNNY
LEVEL 19 T SRRNNRRRARRA
BOH 826.82 SF ;';‘l"l“‘l“:':'l‘“l';"“'l"l‘ H 1
CORRIDOR 1,819.5 SF
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RESIDENTIAL UNIT COUNT
LEVEL 3 4
LEVEL 4 8
LEVEL 5 7
LEVEL 6 13
LEVEL 7 13
LEVEL 8 13
LEVEL 9 13
LEVEL 10 13
LEVEL 11 14
LEVEL 12 16
LEVEL 13 14
LEVEL 14 14
LEVEL 15 16
LEVEL 16 16
LEVEL 17 16
LEVEL 18 13
LEVEL 19 13
LEVEL 20 13
LEVEL 21 13
LEVEL 22 13
LEVEL 23 13
LEVEL 24 9
LEVEL 25X 7
LEVEL 26 6
LEVEL 27 2
TOTAL 292

RESIDENTIAL SELLABLE AREA
LEVEL 2 6,926.59 SF
LEVEL 3 8,035.74 SF
LEVEL 4 15,100.54 SF
LEVEL 5 18,079.62 SF
LEVEL 6 28,367.38 SF
LEVEL 7 28,367.38 SF
LEVEL 8 28,367.38 SF
LEVEL 9 28,367.38 SF
LEVEL 10 28,390.34 SF
LEVEL 11 30,904.99 SF
LEVEL 12 33,397.79 SF
LEVEL 13 31,163.09 SF
LEVEL 14 33,396.57 SF
LEVEL 15 39,029.19 SF
LEVEL 16 39,029.19 SF
LEVEL 17 39,029.19 SF
LEVEL 18 26,359 SF
LEVEL 19 26,736.65 SF
LEVEL 20 26,730.4 SF
LEVEL 21 26,739.15 SF
LEVEL 22 26,739.13 SF
LEVEL 23 26,742.31 SF
LEVEL 24 17,511.13 SF
LEVEL 25X 17,560.36 SF
LEVEL 26 10,219.47 SF
LEVEL 27 10,300.99 SF
TOTAL 651,590.95 SF

GROSS LANDSCAPE
LEVEL 1 8,292.23 SF
LEVEL 5 5,839.65 SF
LEVEL 13 802.22 SF
LEVEL 18 976.77 SF
LEVEL 24 761.34 SF
TOTAL 16,672.22 SF
GROSS PARKING
LEVEL 1 42,028.72 SF
LEVEL 2 46,416.4 SF
LEVEL 3 46,312.59 SF
LEVEL 4 46,350.73 SF
TOTAL 181,108.45 SF
PARKING SCHEDULE

LEVEL 1

STANDARD | 127
LEVEL 2

STANDARD | 146
LEVEL 3

STANDARD | 146
LEVEL 4

STANDARD | 146
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 565

A-0.0.01C

GROSS AMENITIES

LEVEL1 |RESTAURANT 3,281.23 SF
LEVEL1 |LOBBY 3,248.49 SF
LEVEL1 |RETAIL 2,531.02 SF
LEVEL1 |RETAIL/RESTAURANT | 2,165.48 SF
LEVEL1 |RETAIL 899.94 SF
LEVEL1 |LOBBY 1,504.01 SF
LEVEL1 |RETALL 994.87 SF
LEVEL3 |LOUNGE 3,879.53 SF
LEVEL5 |GYM 2,963.87 SF
LEVEL5 |CLUB/LOUNGE 2,289.39 SF
LEVEL5 |SPA 2,266.3 SF
LEVEL5 |WINE/CIGAR 1,015.02 SF
LEVEL 11 |GYM 1,586.05 SF
LEVEL 13 |SKY CLUB 3,386.13 SF
LEVEL 24 |RESTAURANT 3,216.45 SF
TOTAL 35,227.77 SF

GROSS BALCONIES

LEVEL 2 1,657.82 SF
LEVEL 3 3,496.02 SF
LEVEL 4 2,756.71 SF
LEVEL 5 2,738 SF
LEVEL 6 4,482.24 SF
LEVEL 7 4,482.24 SF
LEVEL 8 4,482.24 SF
LEVEL 9 4,482.24 SF
LEVEL 10 4,441.31 SF
LEVEL 11 4,185.87 SF
LEVEL 12 4,487.03 SF
LEVEL 13 5,086.67 SF
LEVEL 14 4,487.03 SF
LEVEL 15 5,698.4 SF
LEVEL 16 5,698.4 SF
LEVEL 17 5,698.4 SF
LEVEL 18 4,280.2 SF
LEVEL 19 4,022.97 SF
LEVEL 20 2,356.03 SF
LEVEL 21 4,022.74 SF
LEVEL 22 4,022.74 SF
LEVEL 23 4,022.74 SF
LEVEL 24 2,728.48 SF
LEVEL 25X 2,728.48 SF
LEVEL 26 1,666.72 SF
LEVEL 27 1,702.18 SF
TOTAL 99,913.9 SF

GROSS OUTDOOR TERRACES

LEVEL 1
OUTDOOR DINING 3,947 SF
OUTDOOR OPEN CIVIC 25,027.4 SF
SPACE/PLAZA
LEVEL 5
OUTDOOR EVENTS/TENTED | 6,510.99 SF
LEVEL 11
SKY POOL DECK | 9,965.14 SF
LEVEL 18
EXTENDED TERRACES 6,811.01 SF
OUTDOOR 6,702.89 SF
TERRACE/SKYCOURT
LEVEL 24
OUTDOOR DINING TERRACE 7,379.29 SF
LEVEL 26
OUTDOOR PENTHOUSE ROOF 8,758.86 SF
TERRACES
LEVEL 28 - ROOF
OUTDOOR PENTHOUSE ROOF 12,366.28 SF
TERRACES
TOTAL 87,468.87 SF

NOTE:

Per Sec. 31-1

“Floor area ratio (F.A.R.) means the total
floor area built on a zoning lot, divided by
the total lot area of that zoning lot.

Floor area, total means the sum of the
areas of the several floors of the structure,
as measured by the exterior faces of the
walls, including fully enclosed porches and
the like as measured by the exterior limits
thereof, but excluding garage space which
is in the basement or lower floors of a
building. Carports, garages, breezeways
and porches shall be excluded from the
computation of floor area when a minimum
floor area is specified in these provisions.”

NOTE:

Per Sec. 31-497. - Property development
standards for the Inlet Harbor Center
planned unit development (IHC-PUD).

(4)Floor area ratio (FAR): the density and
intensity of all IHC-PUDs shall be
determined by the use of floor area ratio;
the maximum FAR for IHC-PUDs is five.
For projects proposed after December 1,
2021, parking structures shall be included
in determining this ratio unless the
structure is incorporated into the overall
footprint of the primary building.
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